## September 14, 2020

Title: NRC Public Meeting to discuss the Background for the Proposed Rule to Clarify

Requirements for Operational Leakage

Date(s) and Time(s): September 24, 2020, 02:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Location: Webinar

Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at

designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the regulatory history for structural integrity

requirements of components found to have operational leakage. This direct link to

Microsoft Teams is available in the comment section of this meeting notice.

Contact: Leslie Fields

301-415-1186

leslie.fields@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

Jay Collins, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Keith Hoffman, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Anna Bradford, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Comments: To participate in this public meeting, you must copy and paste the link below into your

web browser.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting MDUyOWNkNWUtYTdjZC00MDMyLThjNDItZWIzNTRhODFiNTli%4

(NEI)

Thomas Basso, Nuclear Energy Institute

Othread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e8d01475-c3b5-436a-a065-5def4c64f52e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ec93889b-f1ec-4319-9b06-

4ffd34e84ff1%22%7d

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

NRC Public Meeting to discuss the Background for the Proposed Rule to Clarify Requirements for Operational Leakage

September 24, 2020, 02:30 PM to 04:00 PM

Webinar

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20268A157

Distribution:

Name	Dennis Morey
Office	NRR
Date	09/14/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: <a href="https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20201085">https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20201085</a>